75) cents per hour, respectively. 

35.06 Any employee designated by the Employer as a canine handler will work the same number 
of hours as the other Officers assigned to the canine handler's shift. As a stipend for the care of 
the canine unit, each canine handler will receive three hundred fifteen ($315.00) dollars per pay 
period, to be paid with each paycheck. The stipend amount will not be included with base pay 
for purposes of calculating overtime pay. 

ARTICLE36 SUBSTANCE TESTING AND ASSISTANCE 

36.01 All employees are subject to drug and alcohol testing pursuant to the policy, which